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Agency Name & Position Address Phone # E-mail  
ABLE2 FARP 
Fetal Alcohol 
Resource Program 

Sabrina Peacock, FASD Worker  613-761-9522 
Ext. 416 

speacock@able2.org 
 
 

Akwesasne 
Community Justice 
Program 
 

Rena Smoke, Program Manager 
Carol Jacobs, Ronwatikes: Victims Support 
Worker 
Brittney Skidders, Gladue Aftercare Worker 

15 Akwesasne Street 
Akwesasne, Quebec  
H0M 1A0 

613-575-5000 
Ext. 3533 
613-360-8897 
613-361-2904 

rena.smoke@akwesasne.ca 
carol.jacobs@akwesasne.ca 
brittney.skidders@akwesasne.ca  

Akwesasne Mental 
Health Services 

Wennietanoron Oakes 
Mental Health Supervisor 
Wholistic Health & Wellness 

 613-575-2341 
Ext 3109 
cell 613-363-
6358 
 

wennietanoron.oakes@akwesasne.ca 
 
 
 

Canadian Mental 
Health Association / 
Champlain East 

Johanne Renaud, Manager of Programs PR 
  

444 McGill Street 
Hawkesbury, ON   
K6A 1R2 

613-632-4924 
Ext. 422 
Ext. 435 

renaudj@cmha-east.on.ca 
 
 

Canadian Mental 
Health Association / 
Champlain East 

Joanne Ledoux-Moshonas, Executive Director 
Jason Pollick, Program Director 
 

329 Pitt Street 
Cornwall, ON  K6J 3R1 

613-933-5845 
Ext. 231 

moshonasj@cmha-east.on.ca 

pollickj@cmha-east.on.ca 

 
 

Cornwall Community 
Hospital 
 

Angel Quesnel, Manager, Community Addiction 
& Mental Health Services, Mental Health Crisis 
Team 

850 McConnell Avenue 
Cornwall, ON  K6H 4M3 

613-361-6363 
Ext. 8119 

angel.quesnel@cornwallhospital.ca 
 

Cornwall Community 
Police Service 

Robert Archambault, Staff Sergeant, Officer in 
Charge, Community Patrol Division 
 

340 Pitt Street 
Cornwall, ON  K6J 3P9 

613-933-5000 
Ext. 2470 

archambault.r@cornwallpolice.com. 
 

Hawkesbury General 
Hospital 
Mental Health and 
Addiction Regional 
Centre 

Véronique Page-Charlebois, Clinical Manager 
Geneviève Arturi, Director (alt) 
Benoit St. Jean, Clinical Manager 

580 Spence Avenue 
Hawkesbury, ON   
K6A 0B4 

1-844-304-1414 
613-630-1111 
Ext. 55005 
Ext. 55004 
Ext. 54601 

vpagecharlebois@hgh.ca 
garturi@hgh.ca 
bstjean@hgh.ca 
 

Inspire Community 
Support Services 

Linda Bissonette, Director of Programs and 
Services 

26 Montreal Road 
Cornwall, ON  K6H 1B1   

613-932-4610 
Ext. 125 

lbissonette@inspire-sdg.ca 
 

Laurencrest Youth 
Service Inc. 
 

Ryan Amelotte (SDG) Youth Justice Diversion 
Caseworker 
Veronique Lafleche (SDG) Youth Mental Health 
Court Worker 
Zachery Maloney, Intersections Worker 
Kelley O’Farrell, Community Justice Worker 

510 Mercier Avenue 
Cornwall, ON  K6K 1K2 

613-933-6362 
 
 
 
613-551-6749 K 

613-306-2120 Z 

ryan.amelotte@laurencrest.ca 
veronique.lafleche@laurencrest.ca 
zachery.maloney@laurencrest.ca 
kelly.ofarrell@laurencrest.ca 
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Agency Name & Position Address Phone # E-mail  
Legal Aid Ontario 
 

Chantal Finn-Losier, Manager of Duty Counsel 
Services for SD&G 

29 Second Street West 
Cornwall, ON  K6J 1G3  

613-938-1097 finnloc@lao.on.ca 

Legal Aid Ontario 
 

Lynn Bradley, Supervisory Duty Counsel 
Criminal & Family 

1023 King Street 
L’Orignal, ON  K0B 1K0 

613-675-1663 bradlel@lao.on.ca 
 

Ministry of the 
Attorney General 

Martine Sabourin, Assistant Area Manager 331 Pitt Street 
Cornwall, ON  K6J 3R1 

613-933-6335 
Ext. 209 

martine.sabourin@ontario.ca 
 

Ontario Provincial 
Police 

Jim Blanchette, Community Mobilization Officer 
SD&G Detachment 

4 Milles Roches Road 
Long Sault, ON  K0C 
1P0 

613-360-0296 james.blanchette@opp.ca 
 

Ontario Provincial 
Police Prescott-
Russell 

P/Cst. Kenneth Gray, Regional Coordinator 
 

Cartier Blvd.,  
Hawkesbury, K6A 1V9 
 

613-632-2729 
  

kenneth.gray@opp.ca 
 
 
 

Residence of 
Prescott-Russell  

Sara Fréchette-Paquette, Resource Officer 
Ontario Works, Social Services 

 1-800-667-9825 
613-674-4642 

spaquette@prescott-russell.on.ca 
www.prescott-russell.on.ca 

Secretary Sandra Langevin 1,000 Pitt Street 
Cornwall, ON  K6J 5T1 

613-933-1375 
Ext. 1282 

slangevin@eohu.ca 
 

Situation Table of 
Prescott-Russell 

Mike Chretien, Administrative Coordinator  343-572-1964 Mikerchretien@outlook.com 
 

Situation Table of 
Akwesasne, 
Cornwall, Stormont, 
Dundas and 
Glengarry 

Elyse Lauzon-Alguire   acsdgsituationtable@gmail.com 
 

Social Development 
Council of Cornwall 
and Area 

Carilyne Hébert, Executive Director 26 Montreal Road 
Cornwall, ON K6H1B1 
 

613-930-0211 carilyne@sdcornwall.ca 
chebert@sdccornwall.ca 
 

Social Services, 
Housing  
Housing Stability 
Coordinator  
 

Nadia Séguin   613-675-4661 
1800-667-6307 
Ext :2269  
 

naseguin@prescott-russell.on.ca  
www.prescott-russell.on.ca 
 

The Royal 
 

Kate Baker, Director of Community Mental 
Health 

2121 Carling Avenue 
Suite 101 
Ottawa, ON  K2A 1H2 

613-722-6521 
Ext. 6579 
 

kate.baker@theroyal.ca  
 

Victim Services of 
SDG&A and Koala 
Place, Child and 
Youth Advocacy 
Centre  

Chantal Prieur, Executive Director for both 
agencies 

117 First Street East 
Cornwall, ON  K6H 1K8 

613-938-8900 
Ext. 224 
613-935-5437 

cprieur@vsv-sdga.ca 
cprieur@koalaplace.ca 
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Victim Witness 
Assistance Program 
 

Sheila Tallon, Program Manager 
Janet McDonald, Victim Witness Service Worker 
(alt) 

216-218 Pitt Street 
Cornwall, ON  K6J 1G3 

613-933-7744 sheila.tallon@ontario.ca 
janet.mcdonald@ontario.ca 
 

Youturn 
 

Marisa Moher, Executive Director 250 City Centre Avenue 
Suite 303, Ottawa, 
K1R 6K7 

613-789-0123 
Ext. 227 

mmoher@youturn.ca 
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